
 

 

Addendum 
Table 1A.  SAD Safety Procedures 

SAD 

Phase Prerandomization Randomization 

Period Screening Baseline Treatment 

Visit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
8                                
(Final / Early 
Withdrawal) 

Unscheduled 
(U) 

Day  –60 to –5 –1 1 2 10 21±2 28±2 90±5 180±5    

Pre-MRI assessments X         X   X X X 

MRI Xb         X   X X X 

Vital signs X X X X X X X X X X 

Physical exam X X X   X X X X X X 

ECG X X X X   X X X X X 

Clinical labs (hematology, 
clinical chemistry, 
urinalysis) 

X X  X X X X X X X X 

C-SSRS X X   X X X X X X X 

Adverse events X X X X X X X X X X 
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Table 2A.  MAD 1-3 Safety Procedures 
MAD	1-3 

Phase Prerandomization Randomization 

Period Screenin
g Baseline Treatment 

Visit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 
13                   
(Final / 
Early 
Withdra
wal) 

Unscheduled Visit 

Day  –60 to  –
5 

-2 -1 1 2 21±2 28 49±2 56 83 84 85 175±5 264±5   

Procedures/Assessments                               

MRI X          X   X   X     X X X 

Vital signs X X   X X X X X X X X X X X X 

Physical Exam X X   X   X X X X X     X X X 

ECG X X   X X   X   X   X   Xw X X 

Clinical labs (hematology, 
clinical chemistry, 
urinalysis) 

X   X X X   X X X X   X X  X X X 

C-SSRS  X X     X X X X X   X X X X X 

Adverse events X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 
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Table 3A. MAD4 Safety Procedures 
MAD4 

Phase Prerandomiz
ation Randomization 

Period Scree
ning 

Baseli
ne Treatment 

Visit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1
0 

1
1 

1
2 

1
3 

1
4 

1
5 16 1

7 
1
8 

19                            
(Final / 
Early 
Withdra
wal) 

Unsche
duled 

Day  -60 
to -5 -2 -

1 
 
1/
2 

7 1
4 

2
1 28 35 4

2 
4
9 

5
6 

6
3 

7
0 

7
7 84 8

5 
9
8 175   

Procedures
/ 
Assessment
s 

                                        

Randomizat
ion     X                                   

MRI X           X       X       X       X X 

Vital signs X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 
Physical 
exam X X   X X X X X X X X X X X X X   X X X 

ECG X X   X   X   X   X   X   X   X X X X X 

Clinical labs 
(hematology
, clinical 
chemistry, 
urinalysis) 

X   X X   X   X   X   X   X   X X X X X 

C-SSRS X X   X   X   X   X   X   X   X X X X X 

Adverse 
events X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 

 
 


